EUROPE (EMEA):  +44 (0)1582 723633 THE AMERICAS:  +1 800 835 7075 ASIA-PACIFIC:  +65 6 487 7887
enquiry@mtl-inst.com csinfo@mtl-inst.com sales@mtlsing.com.sg EPS660 RevD 140510
The given data is only intended as a product description and should not be regarded as a legal warranty of proper-
ties or guarantee. In the interest of further technical developments, we reserve the right to make design changes.
The MTL661-NA (field mounting) and the MTL662-NA (panel mounting)
are 4-20mA, loop-powered indicators for Zone 2 hazardous area
operation. The small voltage drop of <1V allows the loop powered
display to be installed in almost any 4–20mA loop.

(The maximum temperature of the enclosure - T 80°C - is referred to
an ambient temperature of 70°C)
ORDERING INFORMATION
When ordering a MTL661 or MTL662 for Zone 2, use one of the
following order codes to uniquely specify your requirement.
Order code Type Backlight
Case
material
Weight
gms *
Case
style
MTL661-NA† Field No Aluminium 825 D
MTL662-NA† Panel No Aluminium 425 E
     *nominal
† Delivered product will be labelled MTL661 or MTL662, as
appropriate, and marked to indicate "Zone 2 use only".
ACCESSORIES
Order code Description Used with
WMP66 Wall mounting plate MTL661/663
PMA66 Pipe mounting adaptor MTL661/663
PIP66-ABS Pipe mounting kit MTL661-ABS
PIP66 Pipe mounting kit MTL661-NA
GAS66 Spare gaskets MTL661-NA/661-ABS
GAS660 Spare gaskets - pk of 10 MTL661/663
Recommended IS interfaces for powering display
Input circuits (in series with transmitter)
MTL5541, MTL4541, MTL7787+